

Liquor (Local Board for Mackay CBD Safe Night Precinct) Amendment Regulation 2016

Subordinate Legislation 2016 No. 27

made under the

Liquor Act 1992

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of sch 17 (Local boards)	2

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Liquor (Local Board for Mackay CBD Safe Night Precinct) Amendment Regulation 2016.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the Liquor Regulation 2002.

3 Amendment of sch 17 (Local boards)

Schedule 17—
insert—

Safe Night Mackay CBD Precinct Mackay CBD safe night precinct Inc

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 31 March 2016.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 1 April 2016.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Justice and Attorney-General.

© State of Queensland 2016